

Tuesday, July 25, 2023

NEWS RELEASE

For immediate release

BOATING ON LAKE MASSAWIPPI Update

The Régie du Parc Régional Massawippi, in collaboration with the five municipalities bordering the lake, would like to thank the public for their cooperation, which has considerably reduced boating activities on the lake over the past few days.

During this time, the water level on Lake Massawippi has gradually returned to an acceptable level, reducing the risk to shorelines and boater safety. In this context, navigation can resume, but we ask for the public's cooperation and patience before resuming water sports activities that generate a lot of waves (water skiing, wakesurfing, etc.).

As for the Massawippi beach boat launch, we hope to make it accessible again by Friday, July 28, 2023 at the latest. For more information on the opening of the Massawippi beach access ramp, we invite the public to consult the Facebook pages of their respective municipalities.

Although lake levels are dropping, they remain high for this time of year. We therefore invite boaters to reduce their speed and stay away from buoys to reduce the impact of waves on the shoreline.

If you notice an abnormal situation such as a landslide or signs indicating an imminent landslide, bulky objects washed away by water, please notify your municipality or the municipality concerned. If someone is in imminent danger, call 911.

We thank you for your usual cooperation and urge you to be cautious on the waterways.

Patrick Clowery
President
Régie du Parc Régional Massawippi